

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 347 OF 2025

Nikita Sunil Dhawale ...Applicant  
Versus  
Sunil Yadavrao Dhawale ...Respondent  
.....  
Ms. Vaishnavi Shelake, Advocate for the applicant

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned counsel for applicant.
2. Service report to sole respondent is awaited.
3. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.
4. Interim relief, if any granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)