

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.347 OF 2025**

Nikita Sunil DhawaleApplicant
Vs.
Sunil yadavrao DhawaleRespondent

Ms. Vaishnovi B. Shelake, for the Applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 16th JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. Stand over to **30th January 2026.**
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)