

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
80 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 347 OF 2025

Sou Nikita Sunil Dhawale

...Petitioner

Versus

Sunil Yadavrao Dhawale

...Respondent

...

Vaishnovi Balasaheb Shelake, Advocate For Petitioner

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

IRESH
MASHAL

1. Though served, none appears for the respondent.
2. Stand over to 16th February 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.02.03
10:02:55
+0530

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)