

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 347 OF 2025

Sou Nikita Sunil Dhawale ... Applicant

***Versus***

Sunil Yadavrao Dhawale ... Respondent

\*\*\*

Mr. Vaishnovi Balasaheb Shelake a/w Nikhil Dharmadhikari for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

\*\*\*

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.  
DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026.

**P. C. :**

1. Last chance is granted to file reply, stand over to **07.05.2026**.
2. Interim/ad-interim relief, granted earlier, if any to continue till next date.

[ M.W. CHANDWANI, J. ]

TALLE  
SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by  
TALLE SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO  
Date: 2026.04.24  
10:24:16 +0530